Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1014520	22 attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Burgh, Ronald A.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other  Execution Date: June 13, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Jupiter Fishing Products, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1648 Jupiter Cove Drive  Jupiter, FL 33469  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul> Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5,241,773			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1			
Name: Robert J. Sacco Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 400 P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188	8. Deposit account number  17-0055  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature	USE THIS SPACE			
true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667

Docket No. 6644-2

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald A. Burgh

hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at

451 Leland Valley Road Quilcene, WA 98376

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Fishing Rod For Bait Fish And The Like

for which a United States Letters Patent No. 5,241,773 was granted on 7 September 1993 (hereinafter, "the'773 Patent") and

for which an application for Canadian Patent, Application No. 2,102,736, was filed on 9 November 1993, (hereinafter, "the '736 Application)

WHEREAS, Jupiter Fishing Products, Inc, a corporation of Florida having a business address of:

1648 Jupiter Cove Drive Jupiter, FL 33469

hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the '773 Patent and the '736 Application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to the '773 Patent and the '736 Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof on the invention.

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0780

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TES	TIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto	set my hand this	13 <sup>m</sup>	day of
June	, 2000				·

Witnessed by:

Inventor:

country of hitsap

On this 13th day of whe, 2000, personally appeared before me the above named Ron A. Bugh, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

**SEAL** 

11-19-03
My Commission Expires